
8.—7 38

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENTS OF INLAND REVENUE—continued.

Number
f Persons. Item.l

VOTE No. 4.—STAMP DUTIES DEPARTMENT.
1923-24.

1923-24.
Subdivision No. I.—Stamp Duties Department. £ £

Salaries—
Clerical Division.

2

2

4

1

2

Special Class —
1 at £665

Class I— £
1 at £615 . . ... 615
1 at £565 ... ... 565

Class II—
1 at £515 ... ... 515
1 at £490 ... ... 490

Class III—
2 at £470

Class V—
3 at £370 ... ... 1,110
1 at £350 ... ... 350

Class VI—
8 at £320 ... ... 2,560
2 at £300 ... ... 600
1 at £285 ... ... 285

Class VII— -
2 at £295 ... ... 580
1 at £265 ... ... 265
1 at £225 ... ... 225
10 at £190 ... ... 1,900
2 at £165 ... ... 330
12 at £145 ... ... 1,740
3 at £125 ... ... 375
5 at £100 ... ... 500
3 at £85 ... ... 255

665

1,180

1,005
940

1,460

11
3,445

39
6,170

General Division.
1 at £240 ... ... 240
4 at £220 ... ... 880
1 at £210 ... ... 210
1 at £181 ... ... 181
1 at £169 ... ... 169
3 at £137 ... ... 411
3 at £125 ... ... 375
1 at £100 ... ... 10015

2,566
76

Estimated amount of salaries which may not be
required on account of leave of absence on
reduced pay

-17,431

50

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Allowances to officers performing special or higher

duties

17,381

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
It
12

Amusement-tax—
Inspection and collection ...
Printing tickets (recoverable)

Freight, cartage, and transport charges ...
Fuel, light, power, and water
Law-costs
New postage dies
Office-cleaning
Office equipment
Overtime and meal allowances
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...

100
100
200
150
150
150
120
20

250
20

1,500
* Includes cost-of-living increases to scale salaries or wages.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

