## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## DEPARTMENTS OF INLAND REVENUE—continued.

Number of Persons.						1923-24.	
1923–24.							
		Subdivision No. 1.	-Stamp Dutie	es Departn	ient.	£	£
	1	SALARIES	ъ.				
		Special Class—	RICAL DIVISION	•		i	
1		1 at £665				665	
_		Class I—	•••	•••	£		
		1 at £615		•••	615		
<b>2</b>		1 at £565			565		
	1 1	Class II—				1,180	
2		1 at £515	•••	•••	515	*	
2		1 at £490 Class III	•••		490	1 005	•
2	1 1	2 at £470				$\substack{1,005\\940}$	
		Class V—	•••	•••	•••	010	
		3 at £370			1,110		
4		1 at £350	•••		350		
	1 1	Class VI—				1,460	
		8 at £320	•••	•••	2,560		
	l i	2 at £300	•••	•••	600		
11	1	1 at £285	•••	•••	285	3,445	
		Class VII— 2 at £295			580	3,440	
	1 1	1 at £265	•••	•••	265		
		1 at £225		•••	225		
		10 at £190	•••	• • •	1,900		
		2 at £165	•••		330		
		12 at £145	•••	•••	1,740		
		3 at £125	•••	• • •	375	:	
39		5 at £100	•••	•••	500		
96	1	3 at £85	•••	•••	255	6,170	
		Gen	ERAL DIVISION.			0,110	
		1 at £240	•••	•••	240		
	i i	4 at £220	•••		880		
		1 at £210	•••		210		
		1 at £181	•••		181		
		1 at £169 3 at £137	• • •	• • •	$\begin{array}{c c} 169 \\ 411 \end{array}$	:	
		3 at £125	•••	•••	375	i	
15	l i	1 at £100	•••	•••	100		
						2,566	
76					-		
-	-  :	Total and the state of the stat				$^st17$ , $431$	
	1	Estimated amount of salaries which may not be required on account of leave of absence on					
		reduced pay		ave or alos		50	
		roudood pay		•••			
					į	17,381	
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Allowances to officers performing special or higher					
	2		ers performing	special of	r nigher	100	
	1	duties Amusement-tax—	•••	•••		100	
	3	Inspection and co	ollection			100	
	4	Printing tickets (		•••		200	
	5	Freight, cartage, an				150	
	6	Fuel, light, power,		•••		150	
	7	Law-costs	•••	•••		150	
	8	New postage dies	•••	•••	•••	120	
	$\begin{vmatrix} 9 \\ 10 \end{vmatrix}$	Office-cleaning	•••	•••		$egin{array}{c} 20 \ 250 \end{array}$	
	11	Office equipment Overtime and meal	allowances	• .	•••	20	
	12	Postage, telegrams,				1,500	

<sup>\*</sup> Includes cost-of-living increases to scale salaries or wages.